
City of West Allis

2019 Project No. 5

Bid Opening - 3/27/2019

West Allis Library Parking Lot
West Allis Downtown Parking Lot

ITEM Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

1 Removing Pavement 2,020 Sq. Yds. 8.00 16,160.00 7.00$                  14,140.00 20.00$             40,400.00 11.62$               23,472.40

2 Removing Asphaltic Surface 2,230 Sq. Yds. 4.00 8,920.00 7.00$                  15,610.00 10.00$             22,300.00 11.57$               25,801.10

3 Removing Curb & Gutter 220 Lin. Ft. 9.00 1,980.00 10.00$                2,200.00 10.00$             2,200.00 16.80$               3,696.00

4 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 3,630 Sq. Ft. 0.80 2,904.00 2.00$                  7,260.00 3.00$               10,890.00 2.75$                 9,982.50

5 Removing Concrete Pavers and Delivering to City 270 Sq. Ft. 5.00 1,350.00 5.00$                  1,350.00 3.00$               810.00 11.48$               3,099.60

6 Removing Catch Basins 6 Each 600.00 3,600.00 250.00$              1,500.00 550.00$           3,300.00 250.00$             1,500.00

7 Removing Storm Sewer (10") 15 Lin. Ft. 56.00 840.00 50.00$                750.00 25.00$             375.00 50.00$               750.00

8 Removing Storm Sewer (12") 125 Lin. Ft. 44.00 5,500.00 65.00$                8,125.00 25.00$             3,125.00 65.00$               8,125.00

9 Excavation Common 4,070 Cu. Yds. 32.00 130,240.00 35.00$                142,450.00 40.00$             162,800.00 42.60$               173,382.00

10 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 2,100 Tons 30.00 63,000.00 20.00$                42,000.00 20.00$             42,000.00 23.40$               49,140.00

11 ASTM No. 2 Stone 4,135 Tons 23.00 95,105.00 25.00$                103,375.00 25.00$             103,375.00 43.33$               179,169.55

12 ASTM No. 57 Stone 395 Tons 28.00 11,060.00 33.00$                13,035.00 40.00$             15,800.00 43.33$               17,115.35

13 ASTM No. 8 Stone 200 Tons 28.00 5,600.00 20.00$                4,000.00 40.00$             8,000.00 43.33$               8,666.00

14 Drilled Tie Bars 63 Each 12.00 756.00 30.00$                1,890.00 10.00$             630.00 39.33$               2,477.79

15 Concrete Pavement Replacement 30 Sq. Yds. 78.00 2,340.00 150.00$              4,500.00 100.00$           3,000.00 171.11$             5,133.30

16 Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavement 21,355 Sq. Ft. 6.40 136,672.00 4.85$                  103,571.75 9.50$               202,872.50 7.45$                 159,094.75

17 Tack Coat 300 Gallons 3.00 900.00 2.50$                  750.00 2.15$               645.00 2.15$                 645.00

18 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S) 1,100 Tons 106.00 116,600.00 75.50$                83,050.00 82.70$             90,970.00 82.70$               90,970.00

19 Concrete Curb 6-Inch, Type D 110 Lin. Ft. 54.00 5,940.00 50.00$                5,500.00 40.00$             4,400.00 62.17$               6,838.70

20 Concrete Curb 7-Inch 1,175 Lin. Ft. 30.00 35,250.00 30.00$                35,250.00 30.00$             35,250.00 63.17$               74,224.75

21 Concrete Curb and Gutter 31-Inch 140 Lin. Ft. 36.00 5,040.00 50.00$                7,000.00 40.00$             5,600.00 65.00$               9,100.00

22 Concrete Curb and Gutter 18-Inch Type D 1,920 Lin. Ft. 24.00 46,080.00 30.00$                57,600.00 20.00$             38,400.00 63.17$               121,286.40

23 Concrete Curb and Gutter 12-Inch 750 Lin. Ft. 24.00 18,000.00 50.00$                37,500.00 40.00$             30,000.00 63.17$               47,377.50

24 Concrete Sidewalk 5-inch 1,440 Sq. Ft. 7.20 10,368.00 13.00$                18,720.00 5.50$               7,920.00 6.45$                 9,288.00

25 Concrete Sidewalk 7-inch 610 Sq. Ft. 7.20 4,392.00 15.00$                9,150.00 6.50$               3,965.00 7.93$                 4,837.30

26 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 50 Sq. Ft. 52.80 2,640.00 100.00$              5,000.00 50.00$             2,500.00 84.00$               4,200.00

27 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer 4 Each 900.00 3,600.00 750.00$              3,000.00 550.00$           2,200.00 750.00$             3,000.00

28 Storm Underdrain Perforated PVC 6-Inch 1,305 Lin. Ft. 11.00 14,355.00 16.00$                20,880.00 65.00$             84,825.00 58.00$               75,690.00

29 Storm Cleanout PVC 6-Inch, Complete 9 Each 600.00 5,400.00 500.00$              4,500.00 2,200.00$        19,800.00 900.00$             8,100.00

30 Storm Sewer Pipe PVC 12-Inch 113 Lin. Ft. 121.00 13,673.00 125.00$              14,125.00 125.00$           14,125.00 125.00$             14,125.00

31 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinfoced Concrete Class V 15-Inch 10 Lin. Ft. 162.00 1,620.00 160.00$              1,600.00 200.00$           2,000.00 160.00$             1,600.00

32 Catch Basins 2x3-FT 7 Each 3000.00 21,000.00 3,200.00$           22,400.00 5,000.00$        35,000.00 3,200.00$          22,400.00

33 Manholes 4-FT Diameter 2 Each 3600.00 7,200.00 6,000.00$           12,000.00 6,000.00$        12,000.00 6,000.00$          12,000.00

34 Adjusting Water Valve Boxes 3 Each 600.00 1,800.00 450.00$              1,350.00 200.00$           600.00 450.00$             1,350.00

35 Fence Chain Line Repaint and Add Slats 1 Lump Sum 3600.00 3,600.00 3,950.00$           3,950.00 95,000.00$      95,000.00 5,165.00$          5,165.00

36 Silt Fence 335 Lin. Ft. 3.00 1,005.00 5.00$                  1,675.00 15.00$             5,025.00 34.50$               11,557.50

37 Inlet Protection Type D 11 Each 106.00 1,166.00 115.00$              1,265.00 100.00$           1,100.00 202.50$             2,227.50

38 Tracking Pads 4 Each 2000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00$           8,000.00 2,000.00$        8,000.00 1,150.00$          4,600.00

39 Geotextile Type HR 3,690 Sq. Yds. 2.50 9,225.00 6.00$                  22,140.00 3.50$               12,915.00 6.22$                 22,951.80

40 Marking Symbol Epoxy - ADA 7 Each 114.00 798.00 95.00$                665.00 95.00$             665.00 95.00$               665.00

41 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch 55 Lin. Ft. 3.00 165.00 2.25$                  123.75 2.25$               123.75 2.25$                 123.75

42 Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4-Inch, White 5,145 Lin. Ft. 2.00 10,290.00 1.55$                  7,974.75 1.55$               7,974.75 1.55$                 7,974.75

43 Handicap Parking Sign and Post, Complete 7 Each 372.00 2,604.00 200.00$              1,400.00 400.00$           2,800.00 2,000.00$          14,000.00

44 Sawing Concrete 160 Lin. Ft. 4.00 640.00 5.00$                  800.00 10.00$             1,600.00 3.45$                 552.00

45 Traffic Control - Library Parking Lot 1 Lump Sum 5415.00 5,415.00 5,000.00$           5,000.00 50,000.00$      50,000.00 30,000.00$        30,000.00

46  Traffic Control - Downtown Parking Lot 1 Lump Sum 4514.00 4,514.00 5,000.00$           5,000.00 50,000.00$      50,000.00 30,000.00$        30,000.00

Bid Totals 847,307.00 863,125.25 1,247,281.00 1,307,455.29

1609 Lincoln Avenue16575 W. Dakota Street

UNITS

State Contractors, Inc.

West Allis, WI  53214

525 S. 116 St.

Poblocki Paving Corporation

Waukesha, WI  53186

W226 N2940 Duplainville Road

New Berlin, WI  53151

Zignego Company, Inc.

Waukesha, WI  53186

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.


